CITY OF TOOM	CONTINUE ACTION TO THE TOTAL OF THE ACTION A CONTINUE AND A NAME OF THE ACTION AS A SECOND ACTION AS A SECON	REQUEST FOR WAIVER
	Project Number <u>60810092</u>	
	Project Title Smart Sewer Program Manageme	ent Services (FY25)
KANSAS	CITY	
MISSO	Smart Sewer Program Management	Water Services Department
	(Department Project)	Department
	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co	mpany, Inc.
,	(Bidder/Proposer)	
STAT	E OF Missouri OTY OF Jackson OTY OF Jackson	
follow	I, John Pruss , of lawful age	and upon my oath state as
2.	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project target goals are	and the MBE/WBE Program and It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's ect.
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum MBE/WBE participation in the above project:	
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: WBE	15 _{% MBE} 10 _%
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGI	ET: \$_12,000,000.00
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilities will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Propose warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractor described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcollectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms Kansas City, Missouri)	lization Bidder/Proposer warrants or Participation. Bidder/Proposer ors to provide the goods/services ocontract, copies of which shall
	Name of M/WBE Firm 3T Design & Developme	nt, LLC (MBE/WBE)
	Address 1838 B 78th Street, Kansas City, MO 64132 Telephone No. (816) 516-5977	
	1 PIPMONE INC. (010) 010"0811	

I.R.S. No. 43-1953275

l	Name of M/WBE Firm DuBois Consultants, Inc. (MBE)
	Address 5737 Swope Parkway, Kansas City, MO 64130
	Telephone No. (816) 333-7700
	I.R.S. No. 43-1494206
1	Name of M/WBE Firm HG Consult, Inc. (MBE)
	Address 10512 N Euclid Ave., Kansas City, MO 64155
	Telephone No. (816) 912-4270
	I.R.S. No. 27-1675196
	Name of M/WBE Firm Lynchpin Ideas, LLC (WBE)
	Address 7233 Jarboe Street, Kansas City, MO 64114
	Telephone No. (816) 674-1724
	I.R.S. No. 48-6781795
	Name of M/WBE Firm Macy Consulting Services, Inc. (WBE)
	Address 6141 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64113
	Telephone No. (816) 716-815
	I.R.S. No. 84-2322146
	Name of M/WBE Firm NEER Technologies, Inc. (MBE)
	Address 3541 Jefferson Street, Kansas City, MO 64111
	Telephone No. 913-669-6411
	I.R.S. No. 84-1733924

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET

MBE FIRMS:

Name of MBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
DuBois Consultants, Inc.		\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	
HG Consult, Inc.		\$ 76,800.00	\$ 76,800.00	
NEER Technologies, Inc.		\$ 283,500.00	\$ 283,500.00	
Parson & Associates		\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	
SE3 Group, LLC		\$ 287,750.00	\$ 287,750.00	
Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.		\$ 734,300.00	\$ 734,300.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3T Design & Development LLC		\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	

WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
Macy Consulting Services, Inc.		\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	
Lynchpin Ideas, LLC		\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	
TREKK Design Group, LLC		\$ 781,626.00	\$ 781,626.00	
Vireo		\$ 117,120.00	\$ 117,120.00	
3T Design & Development LLC		\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	

TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL WBE %:

\$ 1,200,146.00

10.00 %

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

^{**&}quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

^{5.} Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Address: 9450 Ward Parkway	
Phone Number: 816-349-5679	
Facsimile number:	
E-mail Address: <u>Jipruss@burnsmcd.com</u>	By:
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this 134hday of 140e , 2024 .
My Commission Expires: 3-14-28	Notary Public

ANGIE YELTON
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires 3/14/2028
Commission # 12381302

Additional MBE/WBE Firms:

Name of M/WBE Firm Parson & Associates (MBE)

Address 1518 E. 18th Street, Kansas City, MO 64108

Telephone No. (816) 216-6571

I.R.S. No. 33-1169076

Name of M/WBE Firm SE3 Group, LLC (MBE)

Address 8401 East Blue Parkway Drive, Suite 222, Kansas City, MO 64133

Telephone No. (816) 824-7266

I.R.S. No. 87-3361433

Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. (MBE)

Address 1020 E. 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Telephone No. (816) 283-3456

I.R.S. No. 48-0758891

Name of M/WBE Firm TREKK Design Group, LLC (WBE)

Address 1441 E. 104th Street, Suite 105, Kansas City, MO 61413

Telephone No. (816) 874-4655

I.R.S. No. 43-1953275

Name of M/WBE Firm Vireo (WBE)

Address 929 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Telephone No. (816) 756-5690

I.R.S. No. 43-1714841



LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

C	hecl	k on	e:	4
C	rigi	nall	LOI:	1
U	pda	ted	LOI	

Project Name/Title Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

31 1 3	3 W W K I		-,,-				
agree goods provid Subco Task	ment wi s/service ded. Bro ontractor 301-Syst	th M/W/DB es in connect and Categori r is certified	E/Section 3 Subcon ion with the abovezations (e.g., "electrare insufficient and	tractor <u>DuBois Coreference contract</u> reference contract rical," "plumbing, may result in den	onsultants, t: [Insert a l " etc.) or th nial of this I	e listing of NAICS Letter of Intent to St	e the following ibing goods/services to be Codes in which M/W/DBE
	ioic our v	Cy I lalls					
for an	estimat	ed amount o	f\$ <u>116,000.00</u>	(or	% of the	total estimated con	tract value.)
M/WI	BE Vend	dor type:	Supplier (concontractor for Broker (cour	unts as 60% of the r supplies or good	e total dolla ds towards total dollar	amount paid or to b	be paid by a prime
Kansa utilize	s City's M/W/L	Human Rel DBE Subcon	ations Department t tractor in the capaci	o perform in the c	capacities in ein, and M	ndicated herein. Prin W/DBE Subcontrac	certified with the City of me Contractor agrees to ctor agrees to work on the stract to Prime Contractor.
as nee	ded for	more than o		contract. IMPO			ase attach additional sheets document will result in
Select	one:		W/DBE Subcontract f work(s). (Continu		(S NOT sub	ocontracting any po	rtions of the above-stated
	. [The Moorl		ctor listed above <u>I</u>	[S subcontr	acting certain portic	ons of the above stated scope
(1)	Compa	any name: _					
			treet number and name			City, State and Zip Code	
	Primar		ame		ī	Phone	
	a) Thi		tor is (circle one):	MBE WBE		N/A	
			nbcontractor is an Manust be attached to		d with the (City of Kansas City,	Missouri, a separate Letter
						fied with the City o of Intent is not requ	f Kansas City, Missouri, the aired.
	b)	Scope of v	vork to be performe	d:			

The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Burn	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Colon Pour	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	4/12/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a no day of 2024.	tary public, on this 1244
My Commission Expires: 3-14-8	8 mayul
STAMP:	Notary Public
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal	
STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County	
My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission #5.12881302 //	
Commission (Page 1801-802 //	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	DuBois Consultants, Inc
	Cervente D. Sudduth
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
President	06/07/2024
Title	Date
State of Missouri)	
County of Jackson)	
I, Dana Bartch, state that and belief.	t the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notation day of June, 2024.	tary public, on this
My Commission Expires: <u>04/27/207</u>	Notary Public
STAMP:	
DANA BARTCH NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2027 CLAY COUNTY COMMISSION #23333566	

CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION

MISSOURI

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	
Updated LOI:	

Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25 Project Name/Title

Project Location/Number 60810092

PART I: Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual pmont with M/W/DDE/Section 2 Subcontractor UC Consult Inc. who will mayide the following

connection with the above-	reference contract: [Inser	t a brief narrative of	escribing goods/services to AICS Codes in which M/W/	be provided. Broad
certified are insufficient an Task 304-Rainfall and Flow	d may result in denial of	_		DBB docontractor is
THE TOTAL CONTRACT OF		×		
for an estimated amount of	`\$ <u>76,800.00</u>	(or% of	the total estimated contract	value.)
M/WBE Vendor type:	Supplier (counts as contractor for suppl Broker (counts as 1	60% of the total dollies or goods toward 0% of the total dolling.	ar amount paid or to be pai	aid by a prime
_	contractor for suppl	ies or goods toward	ls goals)	
Kansas City's Human Rela utilize M/W/DBE Subcont	tions Department to performance in the capacities in the capacitie	orm in the capacitie dicated herein, and	knowledge, currently certi s indicated herein. Prime C M/W/DBE Subcontractor a upon award of the contract	ontractor agrees to agrees to work on the
	e intended sub-tier contra	act. IMPORTANT	actor listed above. Please a Falsification of this docu	
	W/DBE Subcontractor list work(s). (Continue to Pa		subcontracting any portions	s of the above-stated
The M/ of work		ted above <u>IS</u> subco	ntracting certain portions o	f the above stated scope
(1) Company name:				
Full address:				
	treet number and name		City, State and Zip Code	
Primary contact:	me		Phone	-
a) This subcontract		BE WBE DBE	N/A	
	bcontractor is an M/W/D nust be attached to this do		ne City of Kansas City, Mis	souri, a separate Letter
			ertified with the City of Ka tter of Intent is not required	
b) Scope of w	ork to be performed:			

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Burn	s & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Colon Canad	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of 100, 2024.	otary public, on this 124h
My Commission Expires: 3.14-2	Notary Public
STAMP:	
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOUR! Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	James M. Alexander
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Associate Vice President	6/10/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Platte .)	
I, James M. Alexander, state the and belief.	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of <u>(o-10)</u> , 2024. My Commission Expires: (100)	DIMP I
STAMP: GABRIELA M. GARCIA CERVANTES Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Platte County My Commission Expires April 26, 2027 Commission # 18309596	

CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title

Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

MISS	OURI	1 Toject Escation/ (vulise)	
agreem goods/: provide Subcor	ent with services i ed. Broac ntractor is	me Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contract M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor <u>Lynchpin Ideas, LLC</u> who will provide the following in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/se Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in whice certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] a Communications & Outreach	g ervices to be
for an	estimated	amount of \$ 149,000.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)	
M/WB	E Vendo	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a procontractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a procontractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	prime
Kansas utilize	s City's H M/W/DE	tion 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with tuman Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor BE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ad contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime	agrees to work on the
as need	ded for m	is section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach add ore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document with remedies available under City Code.	
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the a scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	bove-stated
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the about of work(s) to:	ve stated scope
(1)	Compar	y name:	
	Full ado	ress:	
	Primary	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code contact:	
	a) This	Name Phone subcontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A	
	,	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a sof Intent must be attached to this document.	separate Letter
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.	, Missouri, the
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:	_
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Burn	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
John Pruss	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of <u>June</u> 2024 My Commission Expires: <u>3-14-</u>	otary public, on this 12th Notary Public Notary Public
STAMP:	Notary I upile
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Lynchpin Ideas, LLC Lava J. Lynch Print Name 6/10/24 Date
State of Kansas)	
County of Johnson)	
I, Julianne waters, state than belief.	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a reday of June, 2024	notary public, on this
My Commission Expires: 10[3]	Notary Public
STAMP: JULIANNE MACKENZIE WATERS Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires	

CITA OF FOUNTAINS IBLIGHT OF THE NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	/
Updated LOI:	

Project Name/Title Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

agreement v goods/service provided. B Subcontract	Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor <u>Macy Consulting Services</u> , <u>Inc.</u> who will provide the following ces in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be road Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE or is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
for an estim	ated amount of \$12,400.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Ve	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
Kansas City utilize M/W	Section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of y's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to V/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the enced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.
as needed fo	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets or more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in other remedies available under City Code.
Select one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1) Com	pany name:
Full	address:
Prim	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code nary contact:
	Name Phone This subcontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
a) i	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b)	Scope of work to be performed:
c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:Bur	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Colon House	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
1, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	g is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a r day of 2024 My Commission Expires: 3-14 STAMP: ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302	O · II · A
MWUBE SUPCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Signal tre: Prime Contractor VESCULIA Title	Macy Consulting Services, Inc. Babette May Print Name Date 12. 2024
State of Kansa's	
County of Johnson)	
	7, 2028
STAMP:	Notary Public
NICHOLAS RYAN BOR My Appointment Expir April 15, 202	DER 95

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25

Check one:
Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Project Location/Number - 60810092

PART I: Prime Contractor <u>Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc.</u> agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor <u>NEER Technologies, Inc.</u> who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] <u>Task 301 – System Planning & Hydraulic Assessment, Task 303 – Temporary Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Services,</u> Task 304 - Rainfall and Flow Data Analyses
for an estimated amount of \$_\$283,500.00 (or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.
PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code.
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1) Company name:
Full address: Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact: Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

Scope of work to be performed:

The dollar value of this agreement is:

b)



PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:Bur	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Call Land	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/24
Title	Date
	Pate
State of Misseuri	
County of Jackson)	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of June, 2024	otary public, on this 12+1
My Commission Expires: 344.	Notary Public
ST. MP: ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	NEER Technologies, Inc.
Bung	Elangoran Therar
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
Founder & CEO	06-08-2024
Title	Date
State of Missour)	
County of Jackson)	
	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of 840, 2024	otary public, on this
My Commission Expires: 4-7-6	s all
•	Notary Public
STAMP:	WHITNEE RILEY
	Notary Public-Notary Sealack Som STATE OF MISSOURI-Clay County My Commission Expires: 4/7/2025
	Commission # 15637891

CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title Smart Sewer Program Management Services- FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

PART I: Prime Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor Parson & Associates who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 105 - Public Communications & Outreach for an estimated amount of \$ (or % of the total estimated contract value.) 90,000.00 M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code. Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS NOT** subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.) The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to: (1)Company name: Full address: Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact: Name Phone MBE WBE DBE a) This subcontractor is (circle one): N/A i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document. ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

Scope of work to be performed: ____

The dollar value of this agreement is:

b)



PRIME GONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Burn	s & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Com Truss	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a not day of, 2024 My Commission Expires:	0 , 0
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Signature: Prime Contractor Title	Parson & Associates Robert "Jasun" Parson Print Name 12 July 24 Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson 1, Ash Jackson, state that the belief.	e above and foregoing is based on my best knowledgeand
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a neday of WAL 2024 My Commission Expires: ELMER TAYLOR III. NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION #12404115	2024 CMUT Taylor Notary Public

CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

Ch	ec	to	ne,	* 37		
Ĭ	v	v.	c,		A Kale	1
Or		18	LO		/	
daja Ud	7				1/4	N.
	On a	2/12/2				y

PAR	TT: Pr	Prime Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a	contractual
agreen connec	nent with	with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor <u>SE3 Group, LLC</u> who will provide the following with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to ons (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/I	ng goods/services in be provided. Broad
		insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]	
Task 3	03 – Ten	emporary Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Services	
for an	estimate	ated amount of \$ 287,750.00 (or % of the total estimated contract	value.)
M/WE	BE Vend	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value tow Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be pa contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	id by a prime
Kansa utilize	s City's i M/W/D	Section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certifully section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor as successful to the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract	ontractor agrees to grees to work on the
as nee	ded for 1	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please at a more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this documenther remedies available under City Code.	
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	of the above-stated
	, [The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of of work(s) to:	the above stated scope
(1)	Compa	pany name:	
•	Full ad	address:	
	Primar	ary contact:	
		Name Phone his subcontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A	
	,	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Miss of Intent must be attached to this document.	souri, a separate Letter
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kar firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.	
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:	,
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor Print Name
Director of Program Management 6/12/24
Title Date
State of Missouri
County of Jackson
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this day of 2024
My Commission Expires: 3-14-28 Notary Public
STAMP: ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302
MWDBR SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: SE3 Group, LLC LeRon Fields Print Name Ob/10/2024 Date
State of Missouri)
Lighter County of Jackson Lighter County of Jac
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this of day of one, 2024 My Commission Expires: 01/16/1007 Alexander of the commission of the commis
STAMP: KATERYN YAMILET LARA Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 23948177 My Commission Expires Jan 16, 2027

HEART OF THE NATION

CITY OF FOUNTAINS

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	/
Updated LOI:	

Project Name/Title

Smart Sewer Program Management Services- FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

PART I: Prime Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be Task 204 - Annual Sewer Rehabilitation Support, Task 304- Rainfall and Flow Data Analysis, Task 402- Project Management Services,

Task 406 - Resident Project Representative Services, 601 - Green Infrastructure Program Management, Task 602 - Green Infrastructure

provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Maintenance Program, Task 603 - Green Infrastructure Training, Owner Controlled Optional Service Authorization(s) 734,300.00 for an estimated amount of \$ (or ______% of the total estimated contract value.) M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code. Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.) The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to: (1) Company name: Full address: Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact: Phone a) This subcontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document. ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required. b) Scope of work to be performed:

The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Colon Freds	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	4/12/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foreg	going is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me day of 2024.	e, a notary public, on this \\
My Commission Expires: 3	Notary Public
STAMP:	, O
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI	
Jackson County	,
My Commission Expires 3/14/2028	
Commission # 12381302	4
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAM	E: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
XX 12	Leonard Graham
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
President	6-11-2024
Title	Date
State of Missouri)	
County of Jackson)	
	ate that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me	a a matama and lie and this 11th
day of <u>June</u> , 2024	
My Commission Expires: 03~3	37-2026 Calla J. Jaylor Notary Public
STAMP: EARTHA J. TAYLOR	
Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri	
III Clay County	
Commission # 92458631 My Commission Expires 03-07-20	26

CITY OF FOUNTAINS HEART OF THE NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

-	Check one:
	Original LOI:
	Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title

Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

PART I: Prime Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual

ART 1. Fittle Contractor Burns & McDonnen Engineering Company	rine. agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor 3T Design & Develo	opment, LLC (MBE) who will provide the
following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract	
goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical,"	
in which M/W/DBESubcontractor is certified are insufficient and may re	
Subcontract.]	estate in demar of this better of finera to
Task 202-Asset Data Management – GIS support for the Smart Sewer Program	(SSD) which may include maintenance of SSD amiest
poundaries and coordination with other capital projects, assisting with GIS updated	
Work associated with these tasks will be counted toward MBE credit.	nes resulting from 331 projects.
WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THESE TASKS WITH DE COUNTED TOWARD WIDE CIEDII.	
for an estimated amount of \$ 210,000.00 (or% of the	ne total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as	100% of contract value towards goals)
	lar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards	
Broker (counts as 10% of the total dolla	
contractor for supplies or goods towards	
contractor for supplies of goods towards	s goals)
M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and Mabove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent a	indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the
DADT 2. The second seco	Part 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontra	
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT:	Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedies available under City Code.	
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> s scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcon	ntracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:	
(1) Common name:	
(1) Company name:	
Full address:	
Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact:	
Name	Phone
a) This subcontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE	N/A
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the of Intent must be attached to this document.	e City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE ce firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Lett	
b) Scope of work to be performed:	
c) The dollar value of this agreement is:	

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Bur	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.				
Clohn Frus	John Pruss				
Signature: Prime Confractor	Print Name				
Director of Program Management Title	4/12/24 Date				
					
State of Missouri					
County of Jackson					
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledgeand belief.				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of <u>Supe</u> , 2024.	A A				
My Commission Expires: 3-14-6	Notary Paulic				
STAMP	Notary Busine				
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028					
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	3T Design & Development, LLC W. Ruth Turner Print Name				
Principal	6/8/2024				
Title	Date				
State of Missouri) County of Jackson)					
I. Andre Jihason, state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledgeand belief.					
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a ndday of Jung. 2024.	otary public, on this & th				
My Commission Expires: Sept 7,	2026 Notary Public				
STAMP:	rotary I done				
ANDRE JOHNSON Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missour! Commission Number 22691410 My Commission Expires Sep 7, 2026					

CITY OF FOUNTAINS BEARL OF THE NATION

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title

Smart Sewer Program Management Services-FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092

PART I: Prime Contractor Bu	rns & McDonnell Engineering Company	/ Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
		ppment, LLC (WBE) who will provide the
following goods/services in conne	ection with the above-reference contrac	t: [Insert a brief narrative describing
goods/services to be provided. Br	oad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," '	"plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes
in which M/W/DBESubcontracto	or is certified are insufficient and may re	esult in denial of this Letter of Intent to
Subcontract.]		
		form Work Order conflict checks and assist with creating
will be counted toward WBE credit		City-Wide contractors. Work associated with these task
will be coulted toward wide credit		
for an estimated amount of \$	140,000.00 (or% of the	ne total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type:	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as	100% of contract value towards goals)
	Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dol	lar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
	contractor for supplies or goods towards	s goals)
	Broker (counts as 10% of the total dolla	
	contractor for supplies or goods towards	goals)
Kansas City's Human Relations I utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor	Department to perform in the capacities in the capacities indicated herein, and N	knowledge, currently certified with the City of indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.
DART 2 THE	L. L	. Partito Di contratti della
		actor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
denial and other remedies avail		Falsification of this document will result in
	E Subcontractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> s (s). (Continue to Part 3.)	ubcontracting any portions of the above-stated
The M/W/DB of work(s) to:		stracting certain portions of the above stated scope
(1) Company name:		
(1) Company name.		
Full address:		
Primary contact:	imber and name	City, State and Zip Code
Name		Phone
a) This subcontractor is ((circle one): MBE WBE DBE	N/A
	ractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the attached to this document.	e City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
	tractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE ce e listed for reporting purposes but a Lett	ertified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the ter of Intent is not required.
b) Scope of work to	be performed:	
c) The dollar value	of this agreement is:	

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Bur	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
Colon Pauss	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/24
Title	Date /
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of 2024.	
My Commission Expires: 3.14.	Notary Public
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302	
MWDBE SJIBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	3T Design & Development, LLC
11 Hagerner	W. Ruth Turner
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Principal	6/8/2024
Title	Date
State of Missour.	
County of Jacks on)	
1. Andre Johnson, state that the belief.	ne above and foregoing is based on my best knowledgeand
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a many of <u>June</u> , 2024.	notary public, on this Q th
My Commission Expires: Sept 7.	2026
STAMP:	Notary Public
ANDRE JOHNSON Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 22691410	

CITY OF FOUNTAINS

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one: Original LOI: Updated LOI:

Smart Sewer Program Management Project Name/Title Services-FY25

Project Location/Number 60810092 PART I: Prime Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor TREKK Design Group, LLC who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Task 104 - Program and Project Controls, Task 205 - Sewer Manhole Inspections, Task 303 - Temporary Flow and Rainfall Monitoring Services, Task 402 - Project Management Services, Owner Controlled Optional Service Authorization(s) (or % of the total estimated contract value.) for an estimated amount of \$ 781,626,00 M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) M/W/DBE/Section 3 Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code. The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated Select one: scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.) The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to: (1)Company name: ____ Full address: City, State and Zip Code Street number and name Primary contact: Name Phone a) This subcontractor is (circle one): MBE WBE DBE N/A i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document. ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required. b) Scope of work to be performed:

The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Bus	ns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
John Pauss	John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Director of Program Management	6/12/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
I, John Pruss, state that the above and foregoing	is based on my best knowledgeand belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of 1024	otary public, on this 1244
My Commission Expires: 3-N-	Notary Public
ANGIE YELTON Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/2028 Commission # 12381302	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _	TREKK Design Group, LLC
Links	Kenbara Rabinett
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
CEO Maragine Muber	6/10/24
Title	Date
State of Missouri)	
County of Jackso ~)	
I, Cinde S Dodson, state that the belief.	e above and foregoing is based on my best knowledgeand
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of <u>June</u> , 2024.	otary public, on this 10
My Commission Expires: (30/	Notary Public
STAMP: LINDA S DODSON Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 14991560 My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2026	

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title - Smart Sewer Program Management Services

Original LOI: X
Updated LOI:

Check one:

Project Location/Number - 60810092

PAR'	Γ I: Pri	me Contractor Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company Inc. agrees to enter into a contractual
goods/s provide Subcor	services i ed. Broad atractor is	M/W/DBE Subcontractor Patti Banks Associates LLC dba Vireo who will provide the following in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be a Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] Infrastructure Maintenance Program
for an	estimated	l amount of \$117,120.00(or% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WB	E Vendo	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
City's (agrees work o	Civil Rig to utilize	contractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas hts & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ove-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to or.
as need	led for m	is section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets ore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in er remedies available under City Code.
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <u>IS</u> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:
(1)	Compan	y name:
	Full add	ress:
	Primary	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code contact:
		Name Phone subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINES	S NAME: <u>Bur</u>	rns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc.
John Frans		John Pruss
Signature: Prime Contractor		Print Name
Director of Program Management		6/12/24
Title		Date
State of	Missouri)	
County of	Jackson)	
I, John Pruss, state that the ab	ove and foregoing	is based on my best knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and swo day of \(\) \(\	4	Notary Public Notary Public
Notary Public-Notary Sea STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 3/14/ Commission # 12381302	2028	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BU	SINESS NAME: _	Patti Banks Associates LLC dba Vireo
P.A. F.Ju		Robin Fordyce
Signature: Subcontractor		Print Name
Managing Member Title		June 10, 2024 Date
Title		Date
State of Missouri)	
County of Jackson)	
I, Jessica Lea and belief.	state t	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
day of <u>ಎಂ.</u> , 20 <u>2</u>	<u>.4</u> .	notary public, on this
My Commission Ex	pires: Jan.	Notary/Public
STAMP: JESSICA L Notary Public - N Jackson County - Sta Commission Numbe My Commission Expire	otary Seal te of Missourl er 22706670	ί

TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, John Pruss			, acting in my capacity as Director, Program Management						
_	(Name)		-		1 ,	(Positio	on with F	irm)	
of	Burns & McDonnell Enginee	ring Company, Inc.	, w	ith the su	bmittal c				that
	(Name of Firm)							•	
the	following timetable	for MBE/WE	BE utilizatio	n in the fu	ılfillment	of this con	tract is co	orrect	and
	e to the best of my k								
	ALLOTTEI	TIME FOR	THE CON	APLETIC	ON OF T	HIS CON	ΓRACT		
			(Check c	ne only)					
	15 days [75 days			135 days			
	30 days		90 days	 		150 days			
	45 days	_	105 days			165 days			
	60 days	=	120 days	H		180 days			
	Other 365 days		•	E7		100 days			
	Officer 600 days		(Speci	19)					
Th	roughout	X	F	Beginning	1/3				
Mi	ddle 1/3]	Final 1/3					
Be	roughout ddle 1/3 ginning 1/3	%	Middle 1/3		_%	Final	1/3		_%
	EASE NOTE: An								
	portunity Departmen				арргоча	of the Civ	ii Kigiiis	x 15	quai
-			_		C	1 .		'1 D'	1.
	you have any questic Equal Opportunity D				s form, p	lease conta	ct the Cr	VII KI	gnts
α,	Equal Opportunity D	epartment at.	(010) 313-1	030.		_			
				///	/ /)			
			(18h	2 / L	ent X			
				1	(Si	gnature)			
				•					
Director, Pr									
					•	n with Firn	1)		
					0/13	/24 (Date)			
					((Date)			